900633061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/29/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KSE Sportsman Media, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 CHOPPER CIRCLE
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80204
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4843137	WHEELS AFIELD
Registration Number:	4368792	FLY FISHERMAN
Registration Number:	3949449	TACTICAL ARMS
Registration Number:	3526981	FLY FISHING THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3526980	FLY FISHING THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2723313	HANDGUNS
Registration Number:	2712273	STICKBOW HUNTING
Registration Number:	2658660	NORTH AMERICAN WHITETAIL
Registration Number:	2650871	SHALLOW WATER ANGLER
Registration Number:	2621036	FLORIDA SPORTSMAN
Registration Number:	2576151	SHOOTING TIMES
Registration Number:	2550111	PETERSEN'S RIFLE SHOOTER
Registration Number:	2550110	PETERSEN'S BOWHUNTING
Registration Number:	2550109	PETERSEN'S HUNTING
Registration Number:	2522261	GUNS & AMMO
Registration Number:	2485531	CRITICAL CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	2382074	SHOTGUN NEWS
Registration Number:	2287615	WILDFOWL
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0833 900633061

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2206569	FLY FISHERMAN'S FLY FISHING TACTICS
Registration Number:	2188642	WALLEYE GUIDE
Registration Number:	2119753	
Registration Number:	2090267	BASS GUIDE
Registration Number:	2036934	SHOTGUN NEWS
Registration Number:	2029380	CATFISH GUIDE
Registration Number:	1886377	IN-FISHERMAN RADIO
Registration Number:	1878640	THE IN-FISHERMAN WALLEYE GUIDE
Registration Number:	1662310	IN-FISHERMAN
Registration Number:	1479595	IN-FISHERMAN
Registration Number:	1478056	IN-FISHERMAN
Registration Number:	1236290	FLY FISHERMAN
Registration Number:	1207222	GUN DOG
Registration Number:	1130848	BOWHUNTER
Serial Number:	86913608	GAME&FISH
Serial Number:	86896264	SNIPER
Serial Number:	86838269	FIREARMS NEWS
Serial Number:	86503033	WHEELS AFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.004985
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to KSE Sportsman Media, Inc#page1.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to KSE Sportsman Media, Inc#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to KSE Sportsman Media, Inc#page3.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to KSE Sportsman Media, Inc#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 29, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of KSE Sportsman Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 29, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to all Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 1, 2016 at Reel 5844 Frame 0112 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Denise Jones

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0836

Schedule A

KSE Sportsman Media, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by KSE Sportsman Media, Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded August 1, 2016 at Reel 5844 Frame 0112

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WHEELS AFIELD	4843137	10/27/15
FLY FISHERMAN	4368792	07/16/13
TACTICAL ARMS	3949449	04/19/11
FLY FISHING THE WORLD	3526981	11/04/08
FLY FISHING THE WORLD	3526980	11/04/08
HANDGUNS	2723313	06/10/03
STICKBOW HUNTING	2712273	04/29/03
NORTH AMERICAN WHITETAIL and Design	2658660	12/10/02
SHALLOW WATER ANGLER	2650871	11/12/02
FLORIDA SPORTSMAN	2621036	09/17/02
SHOOTING TIMES	2576151	06/04/02
PETERSEN'S RIFLE SHOOTER	2550111	03/19/02
PETERSEN'S BOWHUNTING	2550110	03/19/02
PETERSEN'S HUNTING	2550109	03/19/02
GUNS & AMMO	2522261	12/25/01
CRITICAL CONCEPTS	2485531	09/04/01
SHOTGUN NEWS and Design	2382074	09/05/00
WILDFOWL	2287615	10/19/99
FLY FISHERMAN'S FLY FISHING TACTICS	2206569	12/01/98
WALLEYE GUIDE	2188642	09/08/98
Design Only	2119753	12/09/97
BASS GUIDE	2090267	08/19/97
SHOTGUN NEWS	2036934	02/11/97
CATFISH GUIDE	2029380	01/07/97
IN-FISHERMAN RADIO	1886377	03/28/95
THE IN-FISHERMAN WALLEYE GUIDE	1878640	02/14/95
IN-FISHERMAN	1662310	10/29/91
IN-FISHERMAN	1479595	03/08/88
IN-FISHERMAN	1478056	02/23/88
FLY FISHERMAN	1236290	05/03/83
GUN DOG	1207222	09/07/82
BOWHUNTER	1130848	02/12/80

CHAR2\2403678v3

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
GAME&FISH	86913608	02/19/16
SNIPER	86896264	02/03/16
FIREARMS NEWS	86838269	12/03/15
WHEELS AFIELD	86503033	01/14/15

CHAR2\2403678v3

RECORDED: 07/30/2021